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Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY LT-ST34 8W Floor Lamp. Please read 
this user manual carefully and keep it for future reference. If you need any 
assistance, please contact our support team with your product model 
number and Amazon order number.

Package Contents
8W Floor Lamp
Power Adapter
User Manual
Warranty Card

Specifications
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Model

Luminous Flux

Color Temperature

Color Rendering Index

Input

Operating Voltage

Power Consumption

Number of LEDs

LED Type

LED Lifespan

Materials

Lamp Height

Lamp Base Diameter

Weight

LT-ST34

650 lm (Max)

3000K / 4000K / 6000K

>80 Ra

AC 100–240V 50/60Hz

DC 12V 400mA

8W

72

SMD2835

50,000 hours

Steel, Silicone, ABS

1.6m / 5.24’

230mm / 9.06”

1.3kg / 2.87lb

Assembling the Lamp
Place the lamp base on a flat surface and screw in each section of the 
lamp (from top to bottom). Carefully pull the power cable through the 
bottom of the lamp base to minimize slack during assembly. Connect the 
power cable to the power adapter, and plug the power adapter into a 
wall outlet.

Using the Lamp
Press the multi-function control to turn on the lamp and long-press to 
turn off
Short-press to toggle between color temperatures (cool white, natural 
white, warm white)
Rotate to adjust brightness level

●

●

●

Keep away from liquids and extreme heat
Switch off the lamp and unplug the power adapter before cleaning 
or when not in use for a long time
Clean the lamp with a soft, dry cloth

●
●

●

Lighting Memory Function
The lamp switches on with the last-set brightness and color tempera-
ture, so you don't need to repeat brightness adjustment and color 
temperature selection to reach your preferred setting.

Adjusting Lamp Position
Hold the top of the lamp pole and rotate & pivot the lamp head to get 
the desired lighting angle.

Product Care & Use

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the address 
below that corresponds with your region. Please include your Amazon 
order number and product model number.

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Amazon AU orders: support.au@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sales service for products purchased directly from 
AUKEY. If you have purchased from a different seller, please contact them directly for service 
or warranty issues.

Product Diagram

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die AUKEY LT-ST34 8W Stehleuchte 
entschieden haben. Bitte lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung 
aufmerksam durch und bewahren Sie sie für zukünftige Referenz gut 
auf. Sollten Sie darüber hinaus Fragen oder Probleme haben, hilft 
Ihnen unser freundlicher Kundenservice gerne weiter. Halten Sie Ihre 
Produktmodellnummer und Amazon-Bestellnummer bereit.

Lieferumfang
8W Stehleuchte
Netzteil
Bedienungsanleitung
Garantiekarte

Technische Daten
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Modell

Lichtstrom

Farbtemperatur

Farbwiedergabeindex

Eingang

Betriebsspannung

Stromverbrauch

Anzahl an LEDs

LED-Typ

LED-Lebensdauer

Materialien

Lampenhöhe

Durchmesser des Lampenfußes

Gewicht

LT-ST34

650 lm (max.)

3000K / 4000K / 6000K

>80 Ra

100 – 240 V, 50/60 Hz (Wechselstrom)

12 V, 400 mA (Gleichstrom)

8W

72

SMD2835

50 000 Stunden

Stahl, Silikon, ABS

1,6m

230mm

1,3kg

Zusammenbau der Lampe
Positionieren Sie die den Lampenfuß auf ebenem Untergrund und 
schrauben Sie die Segmente der Lampe nacheinander fest (von oben 
nach unten). Ziehen Sie das Netzkabel dabei immer wieder an der 
Unterseite des Lampenfußes vorsichtig straff, damit es nicht eingeklem-
mt wird. Verbinden Sie das Netzkabel mit dem Netzadapter und steck-
en Sie das Netzkabel in eine Steckdose.

Von Flüssigkeiten und extremer Hitze fernhalten
Schalten Sie die Lampe aus und trennen Sie den Netzadapter, wenn 
Sie die Lampe säubern wollen oder diese über einen längeren 
Zeitraum nicht verwenden
Säubern Sie die Lampe mit einem weichen, trockenen Tuch

●
●

●

Memory-Funktion
Die Lampe merkt sich die zuletzt verwendete Helligkeit und Farbtemperatur. 
Wenn Sie also gewisse Einstellungen bevorzugen, müssen Sie diese beim 
Einschalten der Lampe nicht jedes Mal aufs Neue anpassen.

Flexibilität nach Maß
Durch Halten des oberen Segments können Sie den Lampenkopf so 
drehen und neigen, bis Sie die gewünschte Ausleuchtung haben.

Produktpflege & Verwendung

Verwendung der Lampe
Drücken Sie die Multifunktionstaste zum Einschalten und drücken Sie 
sie lange zum Ausschalten.
Drücken Sie die Multifunktionstaste kurz, um zwischen den Farbtem-
peraturen hin- und herzuwechseln (kühles Weißlicht, natürliches 
Weißlicht, warmes Weißlicht)
Drehen Sie die Multifunktionstaste, um die Helligkeit anzupassen

●

●

●

Garantie & Kundenservice
Bei Fragen, Problemen oder Garantieansprüchen kontaktieren Sie uns 
bitte unter der jeweiligen Adresse, die Ihrer Region entspricht. Bitte geben 
Sie Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer und die Produktmodellnummer an.

Bestellungen über Amazon Europa: support.eu@aukey.com

* Wichtiger Hinweis: AUKEY bietet nur für die Produkte einen Kundenservice an, die direkt bei 
AUKEY erworben wurden. Sollten Sie Ihr Produkt bei einem anderen Händler gekauft haben, 
kontaktieren Sie bitte dessen Kundendienst bezüglich Fragen oder Garantieansprüchen.

Produktbild

Merci d’avoir acheté la AUKEY LT-ST34 8W Lampadaire. Veuillez lire 
attentivement ce mode d’emploi et le conserver pour référence 
future. Si vous avez besoin des aides, veuillez contacter notre équipe 
de service client avec le numéro de modèle et votre numéro de 
commande Amazon.

Contenu de l’Emballage
8W Lampadaire
Adaptateur secteur
User Manual
Carte de Garantie

Caractéristiques
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Modèle

Flux lumineux

Température de couleur

Indice de rendu de couleur (IRC)

Entrée

Tension de fonctionnement

Consommation d'énergie

Nombre de LED

LED Type

LED Lifespan

Matériaux

Hauteur de la lampe

Diamètre de la base de la lampe

Poids

LT-ST34

650 lumens (max)

3000K / 4000K / 6000K

>80 Ra

AC 100–240 V 50/60 Hz

DC 12V 400mA

8W

72

SMD2835

50 000 heures

Acier, silicone, ABS

1,6m

230mm

1,3kg

Assemblage de la lampe
Placez la base de la lampe sur une surface plane et vissez chaque 
section de la lampe (de haut en bas). Tirez avec précaution le câble 
d'alimentation à travers la base de la lampe pour minimiser le mou 
pendant l'assemblage. Connectez le câble d'alimentation à l'adaptateur 
d'alimentation et branchez l'adaptateur d'alimentation dans une prise 
murale.

Tenir à l’écart des liquides et des sources de chaleur extrême
Éteindre la lampe et débrancher l'adaptateur avant le nettoyage ou 
lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue période
Nettoyez la lampe avec un chiffon doux et sec

●
●

●

Fonction de mémoire d'éclairage
La lampe s'allume avec le dernier réglage de la luminosité et de la 
température de couleur, de sorte que vous n'avez pas besoin de 
répéter le réglage de la luminosité et la sélection de la température de 
couleur pour obtenir le réglage de votre choix.

Réglage de la position de la lampe
Tenez le haut du bras de la lampe et faites tourner et pivoter la tête de 
lampe pour obtenir l'angle d'éclairage désiré.

Entretien du produit et utilisation

Utilisation de la lampe
Appuyez sur la commande multifonction pour allumer la lampe et 
appuyez longuement pour l'éteindre
Appuyez brièvement pour alterner entre les températures de couleur 
(blanc froid, blanc naturel, blanc chaud)
Tournez pour régler le niveau de luminosité

●

●

●

Garantie & Service client
Pour des questions, l'assistance, le soutien et les demandes de garan-
ties, veuillez nous contacter à l'adresse ci-dessous qui correspond à 
votre région. Veuillez inclure le numéro de commande Amazon et le 
numéro de modèle du produit.

Amazon EU commandes: support.eu@aukey.com

 *Veuillez noter que, AUKEY ne peut fournir le service après-vente que pour les produits achetés 
directement chez AUKEY. Si vous avez acheté auprès d'un vendeur différent, veuillez le 
contacter pour tous services et garanties.

Schéma du produit

Gracias por comprar AUKEY LT-ST34 8W Lámpara de Pie. Lea atentamente el 
manual usuario y consérvelo para futuras consultas por favor. Si necesita 
cualquier ayuda, póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de servicio con 
su número de modelo del producto y su número de orden de Amazon.

Contenidos del Paquete
8W Lámpara de Pie
Adaptador de Corriente
Manual Usuario
Tarjeta de Garantía

Especificaciones
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Modelo

Flujo luminoso

Temperatura del color

Índice de reproducción cromática

Entrada

Voltaje operativo

Consumo de energía

Número de LED

Tipo de LED

Periodo de vida del LED

Materiales

Altura de la lámpara

Diámetro de la base de la lámpara

Peso

LT-ST34

650 lm (máximo)

3000K / 4000K / 6000K

>80 Ra

AC 100–240V 50/60Hz

DC 12V 400mA

8W

72

SMD2835

50 000 horas

Acero, silicona, plástico ABS

1,6m

230mm

1,3kg

Montaje de la lámpara
Coloque la base de la lámpara sobre una superficie plana y atornille 
cada sección de la lámpara (de arriba abajo). Tire con cuidado del 
cable de alimentación a través de la parte inferior de la base de la 
lámpara para que no quede suelto mientras la monta. Conecte el 
cable de alimentación a su adaptador y enchufe el adaptador a una 
toma de pared.

Mantenga el producto lejos de los líquidos y del calor extremo
Apague la lámpara y desconecte el adaptador de alimentación 
antes de limpiarla o cuando no la utilice durante largos periodos de 
tiempo
Limpie la lámpara solo con un trapo suave y seco

●
●

●

Función de memoria de iluminación
La lámpara se enciende con los últimos ajustes de brillo y de tempera-
tura del color, de forma que no tenga que repetir su selección para 
llegar a su configuración preferida.

Cómo ajustar la posición de la lámpara
Sujete la parte superior del poste de la lámpara y gire su cabeza para 
llegar al ángulo de iluminación que desee.

Utilización y cuidados del producto

Cómo utilizar la lámpara
Pulse el control multifunción para encender la lámpara, manténgalo 
pulsado para apagarla
Púlselo brevemente para cambiar de temperatura de color (blanco 
frío, blanco natural o blanco cálido) 
Rótelo para ajustar el nivel de brillo

●

●

●

Garantía & Soporte al Cliente
Para preguntas, apoyos o reclamaciones de garantía, por favor 
póngase en contacto con nosotros en la siguiente dirección que se 
corresponde con su región. Por favor, incluya su número de orden de 
Amazon y su número de modelo del producto.

Amazon EU pedidos: support.eu@aukey.com

*Por favor, tenga en cuenta que AUKEY sólo puede ofrecer servicio postventa a los productos 
comprados directamente de AUKEY. Si usted ha comprado del vendedor diferente, por favor, 
póngase en contacto con ellos directamente sobre la garantía o los problemas de servicio.

Diagrama del producto

Grazie per acquistare AUKEY LT-ST34 Lampada da Terra 8W. Si prega di 
leggere attentamente il manuale d’uso e di conservarlo per un 
riferimento futuro. In caso di qualsiasi assistenza, si prega di contattare 
il nostro gruppo di supporto, munito del numero di modello del Suo 
prodotto e del numero d’ordine di Amazon.

Contenuti del Pacco
Lampada da Terra 8W
Adattatore d’Alimentazione
Manuale d’Uso
Certificato di Garanzia

Specifiche
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Modello

Luminous Flux

Temperatura di colore

Indice di resa cromatica

Ingresso

Tensione di funzionamento

Consumo di energia

Numero di LED

Tipo di LED

Durata LED

Materiali

Altezza della lampada

Diametro della base della lampada

Peso

LT-ST34

650 lm (max)

3000 K/4000 K/6000 K

>80 Ra

 CA 100–240 V 50/60 Hz

DC 12V 400 mA

8W

72

SMD2835

50000 ore

Acciaio, silicone, ABS

1,6m

230 mm

1,3 kg

Assemblaggio della lampada
Posizionare la base della lampada su una superficie piana e avvitare 
ogni sezione della lampada (dall'alto verso il basso fino alla base della 
lampada). Con attenzione, tirare il cavo di alimentazione dal fondo 
della base della lampada per evitare che il cavo si allenti durante 
l’assemblaggio. Collegare il cavo di alimentazione all’adattatore e 
inserirlo poi in una presa a muro.

Tenere lontano da liquidi e fonti di calore
Spegnere la lampada e scollegare il cavo di alimentazione prima di 
pulirla o quando non è in uso per molto tempo
Pulire la lampada con un panno morbido e asciutto

●
●

●

Funzione di memoria luminosa
La lampada si accenderà nell’ultima impostazione di luminosità e 
temperatura di colore selezionata, perciò non sarà necessario ristabili-
re il livello di luminosità e la selezione della temperatura di colore 
preferita.

Regolazione della posizione della lampada
Mantenere la parte superiore del palo della lampada e ruotare la 
testa della lampada fino al raggiungimento dell’angolazione luminosa 
desiderata.

Cura ed utilizzo del prodotto

Utilizzo della lampada
Premere sul pulsante multifunzione per accendere la lampada e 
tenere premuto lo stesso pulsante per spegnerla
Premere brevemente per cambiare la temperatura di colore (bianco 
freddo, bianco naturale, bianco caldo)
Ruotare per regolare il livello di luminosità

●

●

●

Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti
Per domande, supporto, o richieste di garanzia, si prega di contattarci al 
seguente indirizzo che corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega d’inserire il 
Suo numero d’ordine di Amazon e di modello dei prodotti.

Ordini di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com

*Si prega di notare che AUKEY può offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita per i prodotti acquistati 
direttamente da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da un venditore diverso, si prega di contattarlo 
direttamente per problemi di servizio o di garanzia.

Schema del prodotto

说明书尺寸：145x110mm印刷：双面单黑        骑马钉装订    材质：105g铜版纸       封面与目录页背面留白

LED Panel Flexible Neck

Multi-Function Control

Lamp Pole

Lamp Base

LED-Panel Flexibler Hals

Multifunktionstaste 

Lampenstange

Lampenfuß

Panneau LED Cou flexible

Contrôle multifonction

Bras de la lampe

Base de la lampe

Panel LED Cuello flexible

Control multifunción

Poste de la lámpara

Base de la lámpara

Pannello LED Collo flessibile

Pulsante multifunzione

Palo della lampada

Base della lampada
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